Answers for energy.
Automation Component
AK 1703 ACP
SICAM 1703 – flexible for all applications
Automation, communication
and telecontrol
A high level of functionality and flexibility are the foundation for a successful auto-

Technical Data
Type designation Order designation Description
Subrack CM-2832 6MF11130CJ320AA0 AK 1703 ACP subrack for 9 slots
CM-2835 6MF11130CJ350AA0 AK 1703 ACP subrack for 17 slots
Power supply PS-5620 6MF10130FG200AA0 Power supply 24 – 60 VDC
PS-5622 6MF10130FG220AA0 Power supply 110 – 220 VDC, 115 – 230 VAC
Master control element CP-2010/CPC25 6MF10130CA100AA0 System functions, processing and communication
CM-2837 6MF10130CJ370AA0 Communication/Sys-I/O connection (CP-2010)
Flash card Flash card 6MF12131GA050AA0 Memory card for parameters and firmware
Peripheral elements
Peripheral elements (max. 16) DI-2100/BISI25 6MF10110CB000AA0 Binary signal input (8 x 8, 24 – 60 VDC)
DI-2110/BISI26 6MF10110CB100AA0 Binary signal input (8 x 8, 24 – 60 VDC), 1 ms resolution
DI-2111/BISI26 6MF10110CB110AA0 Binary signal input (8 x 8, 110/220 VDC), 1 ms resolution
DO-2201/BISO25 6MF10110CC010AA0 Binary output (transistor, 40 x 1, 24 – 60 VDC)
DO-2210/PCCO2x 6MF10110CC100AA0 Secured command output 24 – 60 VDC
DO-2211/PCCO2x 6MF10110CC110AA0 Secured command output 110 – 125 VDC
AI-2300/PASI25 6MF10110CD000AA0 Analog input/output (16 x ± 20 mA + 4 x opt. exp*))
AI-2301/TEMP25 6MF10110CD010AA0 Analog input 32x Pt100
MX-2400/USIO2x 6MF10110CE000AA0 Signal input/output (24 – 60 VDC, ± 20 mA, + 1 x opt. exp*))
*) optional expansions SM-0570 6MF10110AF700AA0 Analog input (2 x ± 20 mA, ± 10 V)
SM-0571 6MF10110AF710AA0 Analog input (2 x Pt100)
SM-0572 6MF10110AF720AA0 Analog output (2 x ± 20 mA, ± 1/10 V)
SM-0574 6MF10110AF740AA0 Counting puls input (2 x 24 – 60 VDC)
Connection cable (per peripheral el.) CM-2890 6MF13131CJ000AA1 Peripheral cable, crimp, 5 m, 100 pole
Processing and
communication element (max. 16)
CP-2017/PCCX25 6MF10130CA170AA0 Processing and communication
CM-2838 6MF10130CJ380AA0 Communication connection (for each CP-2017)
Protocol elements (hardware)
CPU (max. 2 per processing
and communication element) and
1 on the master control element)
SM-2551 6MF10130CF510AA0 Serial interface processor 2 serial interfaces (SI)
SM-2556 6MF10130CF560AA0 Network interface Ethernet 10/100TX
SM-2557 6MF10130CF570AA0 Dual network interface Ethernet 10/100TX
SM-2545 6MF10110CF450AA0 Profi-Bus interface
Submodule for SM-2556 SM-0551 6MF10130AF510AA0 Serial interface processor 1 SI (configurable on SM-2556)
Patch plug (1 x per SI) CM-2860 6MF12110CJ600AA0 Patch plug standard V28, Ethernet
CM-2869 6MF12112CJ600AA0 Patch plug Profibus
Accessories
Modems CE-0700 6MF11020BC000AA0 V.23 Leased line modem
CE-0701 6MF11020CA810AA0 VFT channel modem
Converters CM-0827 6MF11110AJ270AA0 Converter V28/optical
CM-0829 6MF11112AJ200AA0 Converter RS232/RS422; RS485
AK 1703 ACP – The advantages at a glance
Scalable redundancy
Component redundancy■